504789336 02/22/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4836068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRETT HAMILTON	02/22/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIMPLE.BE LLC
Street Address:	16869 SW 65TH AVE. #189
City:	LAKE OSWEGO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29637781

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)707-5574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 719-8905
Email: alan@stonecreek.us

Correspondent Name: STONE CREEK SERVICES LLC - ALAN M FLUM

Address Line 1: 1286 ROCKINGHORSE LN

Address Line 4: LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14.014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M FLUM
SIGNATURE:	/ALAN M FLUM #64843/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=14-014\_Assignment-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504789336 REEL: 045007 FRAME: 0622

# Assignment of Application

Docket No. 14.014

Whereas We,

**Brett HAMILTON**, with a mailing address of 16869 SW 65th Ave. #189, Lake Oswego, OR 97035, hereafter referred to as Inventor, has invented certain useful improvements in

#### **Article Carrier**

**RECORDED: 02/22/2018** 

and identified in a U.S. design patent application by the U.S. Patent Application No. 29/637,781 filed on February 22, 2018 and the title "Article Carrier"

Whereas, SIMPLE.BE LLC, hereafter referred to as Assignee, whose mailing address is 16869 SW 65th Ave. #189, Lake Oswego, OR 97035 and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the invention throughout the world including entire rights, title and interest to any and all patents, including continuations, divisionals, reissues, PCT applications, which may be applied for and/or granted in the United States, foreign country, or any patent authority worldwide as a result this patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use, profit and advantage; and for the use, profit, and advantage of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

BARA	FEB 22, 2018	
Brett Hamilton	Date	

PATENT REEL: 045007 FRAME: 0623